



State of Wisconsin
2017 - 2018 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0167/1
FFK:jld

**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,
TO SENATE BILL 62**

March 31, 2017 - Offered by Senator MARKLEIN.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 1, line 3: before that line insert:

3 **"SECTION 1.** 66.0505 (3) (a) 2. of the statutes is amended to read:

4 66.0505 (3) (a) 2. Except as provided in subd. 3., to be valid the notification
5 must be sent no later than ~~30 days after an elective officer's election is certified~~ the
6 day on which the elective officer takes the oath of office and before he or she performs
7 any services in his or her official capacity, and the notification applies only to the
8 taxable year in which the officer's election is certified or in which the officer is
9 appointed, if the elective officer's current taxable year ends within 3 months of his
10 or her certification or appointment, the notification applies until the end of his or her
11 next taxable year."

12 **2.** Page 2, line 5: after "certified" insert "or the board member is appointed
13 under s. 17.26".

1 **3.** Page 2, line 6: delete “30 days after the board member’s election is certified”
2 and substitute “the day on which the board member takes the official oath of office
3 and before the board member performs any services in his or her capacity as a board
4 member”.

5 **4.** Page 2, line 8: delete “his or”.

6 **5.** Page 2, line 9: delete “her certification” and substitute “of the day on which
7 the board member’s election is certified”.

8 **6.** Page 3, line 7: after “certified” insert “or the board member is appointed
9 under s. 17.26”.

10 **7.** Page 3, line 8: delete “30 days after the board member’s election is” and
11 substitute “the day on which the board member takes the official oath of office and
12 before the board member performs any services in his or her capacity as a board
13 member.”.

14 **8.** Page 3, line 9: delete “certified.”.

15 **9.** Page 3, line 12: delete “his or her certification” and substitute “the day on
16 which the board member’s election is certified or the board member is appointed to
17 the board”.

18 **10.** Page 4, line 15: after “certified” insert “or the board member is appointed
19 under s. 17.26”.

20 **11.** Page 4, line 16: delete “30 days after the board member’s election is” and
21 substitute “the day on which the board member takes the official oath of office and
22 before the board member performs any services in his or her capacity as a board
23 member.”.

